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2023 CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)Pollutant Class SMSS (TPY)

CRITERIA EMISSIONS TOTALS

PM2.5  9.2553  50.7137  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

VOC  104.3215  571.6050  13.1416 0.0000  13.1416

CO  113.6217  622.5841  0.2476 0.0000  0.2476

NOX  112.2629  615.1391  0.1225 0.0000  0.1225

SO2  4.3741  23.9668  2.0208 0.0000  2.0208

PM10  9.2553  50.7137  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)

CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 9.2553  50.7137  0.0000 0.0000  0.000010000 PART-U

 9.2553  50.7137  0.0000 0.0000  0.000020000 PM10 PART-U

 9.2553  50.7137  0.0000 0.0000  0.000039999 TOTAL PM2.5 PARTICULATE

 59.5074  337.1275  0.1028 0.0000  0.102850001 VOC-UNCLASSIFIED

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051530 METHANOL

 1.3690  7.5011  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051620 ACETALDEHYDE

 0.8416  4.6119  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051640 ACROLEIN

 1.8244  9.9973  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051680 FORMALDEHYDE

 1.2271  6.7303  3.0793 0.0000  3.079352420 BENZENE

 0.2322  1.2737  0.0012 0.0000  0.001252450 ETHYL BENZENE

 1.8073  9.9127  2.4870 0.0000  2.487052490 TOLUENE

 0.4147  2.2781  0.6583 0.0000  0.658352510 XYLENE-U

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000055150 1,3- BUTADIENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000055175 BUTENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000055300 ETHYLENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000055600 PROPYLENE

 0.0620  0.3400  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056050 CYCLOHEXANE

 7.0918  39.0894  0.0759 0.0000  0.075956575 HEPTANE

 1.3017  7.4558  0.2949 0.0000  0.294956595 HEXANE BRANCHED ISOMER-U

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056600 HEXANE

 2.6393  14.3903  0.5735 0.0000  0.573556625 ISOBUTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056674 OCTANE

 3.6484  20.1499  0.2839 0.0000  0.283956700 ISO PENTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056703 NONANE

 5.1040  28.0167  1.5883 0.0000  1.588356725 N BUTANE

 4.0333  20.7841  0.0175 0.0000  0.017556730 N-HEXANE

 3.4848  19.3521  0.3070 0.0000  0.307056752 N-PENTANE

 9.7325  42.5941  3.6720 0.0000  3.672056775 PROPANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000059090 CONDENSATE
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CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 0.4020  2.2032  1.8544 0.0000  1.854470300 HYDROGEN SULFIDE

 112.2629  615.1391  0.1225 0.0000  0.122570400 NITROGEN OXIDES

 4.3741  23.9668  2.0208 0.0000  2.020870510 SULFUR DIOXIDE

 113.6217  622.5841  0.2476 0.0000  0.247690300 CARBON MONOXIDE

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)

HAPS SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051530 METHANOL

 1.3690  7.5011  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051620 ACETALDEHYDE

 0.8416  4.6119  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051640 ACROLEIN

 1.8244  9.9973  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051680 FORMALDEHYDE

 1.2271  6.7303  3.0793 0.0000  3.079352420 BENZENE

 0.2322  1.2737  0.0012 0.0000  0.001252450 ETHYL BENZENE

 1.8073  9.9127  2.4870 0.0000  2.487052490 TOLUENE

 0.4147  2.2781  0.6583 0.0000  0.658352510 XYLENE-U

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000055150 1,3- BUTADIENE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056600 HEXANE

 4.0333  20.7841  0.0175 0.0000  0.017556730 N-HEXANE

 11.7496Total  63.0892  0.0000  6.2433 6.2433


